ORDERING GUIDE
CONNEX® ST TRAILER STEERABLE
SUSPENSION SYSTEM
LIT NO: L1251
DATE: December 2023	 REVISION: H
HENDRICKSON USE ONLY
FORM INSTRUCT IONS
For complete price and model number information on a CONNEX® ST trailer steerable suspension system, fax this form to 800.696.4416 in the U.S. or 905.789.1033
in Canada. For additional assistance, please call toll-free 866.RIDEAIR (743.3247) in the U.S. or 800.668.5360 in Canada.
TO: FROM: COMPANY NAME:
DATE: PHONE: FAX: EMAIL:
 CUSTOMER  /  APPL ICAT ION  INFORMAT ION
OE: LOCATION: QUANTITY:
TRAILER TYPE: TRAILER BEAM OUT-TO-OUT (in): PRIMARY SUSP. INFO. (i.e. INTRAAX.#):
TIRE SIZE(S): TIRE MANUFACTURER: WHEEL MANUFACTURER:
WHEEL SIZE: WHEEL OUTSET (in): WHEEL INSET (in): WHEEL PART NUMBER:
SUSPENS ION
SUSPENSION MODEL: CXSL 25K
RIDE HEIGHT (inches): ❐ 13 ❐ 14 ❐ 15 ❐ 16 ❐ 17 ❐ 18 ❐ 19
FRAME BRACKET: ❐ Bolt-on ❐ Weld-on ❐ Weldable Bolt-on
FRAME BRACKET STYLE: ❐ Wingless1 ❐ Winged
SHOCK ABSORBER: Standard
AIR SPRING PSI RANGE2: ❐ Standard3 ❐ Low Pressure4
FRAME BRACKET SUPPORT: ❐ Weld-on Channel ❐ Bolt-on with strut5 ❐ Customer Supplied ❐ Frame Bracket Gusset (Winged only)
FRAME BRACKET TO BEAM: ❐ Assembled ❐ Separate Frame kit
BEAM / AXLE COATING: ❐ Standard Black Primer ❐ Black Soft-coat
COMPONENT COATING / COVER:
(Frame Brackets and Air Spring Mounts) ❐ Standard Black Primer ❐ Galvanized ❐ None
SAME AS: EXCEPT:
1. 	 Only available with weld-on frame brackets.
2. 	 Air spring PSI range does not change overall suspension capacity rating.
3. 	 For load equalization, the standard air spring is to be used with 23K and 25K primary suspension capacities.
4. 	 For load equalization, the low pressure air spring is to be used with 30K primary suspension capacity.
5. 	 Only available with bolt-on frame brackets. Coating will match selected coating on frame brackets.
L1251 Rev H
AXLE
AXLE: Leading King Pin Steerable
STYLE: Straight
SPINDLE: HP
TRACK (inches): ❐ 77.5 ❐ 80 ❐ 83.5 ❐ 84 ❐ 85 ❐ 86
Suspension Beam Center (by track): 30.00" 32.50" 36.00" 36.50" 37.50" 38.5"
WHEEL CUT: ❐ 20 degrees ❐ 25 degrees ❐ 28 degrees ❐ 30 degrees
LOCK STRAIGHT MECHANISM: Standard
TIRE INFLATION SYSTEM6: ❐ TIREMAAX® CP (Complete Worksheet on pg. 4) ❐ TIREMAAX PRO (Complete Worksheet on pg. 4) ❐ No
Page 2
6. 	 Hendrickson does not provide warranty coverage for the installation, performance or components of a competitor brand tire inflation system installed on a Hendrickson suspension.  Any consequential damages to the Hendrickson
	 suspension resulting from a failure to the competitor brand tire inflation system or components, whether installed by the OEM, repair facility or end-user customer, should be directed to the respective tire inflation system
	 manufacturer for warranty coverage.
7. 	 If UBL Kit is selected, it will be included with suspension kit. UBL beam brackets will be installed on suspension beams by Hendrickson.
DRUM BRAKES* *Refer to L809 for Drum Brake Certifications.
BRAKE RATING: ❐ 20,000 GAWR ❐ 23,000 GAWR